%& PROBLEM SUMMARY Sample Rating Trend

Building 12
Cone 1

Component

Eudlk Tank Lube System
ul

Mobilgear 629 (105 GAL)

€021 Ma022 May2022 Sep2022  NovZ02Z2  FebZ023  May2023  Augl023

COMPONENT CONDITION SUMMARY

@® MNon-ferrous Metals @® Ferrous Alloys Silicon (ppm) Aluminum (ppm)
3500 400 250 70
copper | ; ron
30007 eassanssmsnes jcad 350 namansmanmsna (17710 M) B0
e [ wammsnsmnns i kel 200
2500 s 50§ e S — kot
_ 2000 180 _ 40
1500 100 30
1000 2+ H "
|_ 504 oe - 1 \
500 50 L. SN 10
%ﬁ Sﬁ Q nomm
ol .%-_ 3j=' e N 1l 1L
RECOMMENDATION PROBLEMATIC TEST RESULTS
We advise that you check all areas where dirt can Sample Status SEVERE SEVERE SEVERE
enter the system. The oil change at the time of Iron ppm  ASTMD5185m >20 ® 57 @57 @® 57
sampling has been noted. We advise that you Aluminum ppm  ASTMD5185m >20 15 16 20
inspect for the source(s) of wear. We recommend an Lead ppm  ASTMD5185m >20 ® 70 ® 56 ® 52
early resample to monitor this condition. Copper ppm  ASTMDS185m 520 ® 491 @ 468 @514
Tin ppm  ASTMD5185m >20 34 32 44
Silicon ppm  ASTMD5185m >15 47 @ 51 47

Customer Id: THRPIT
Sample No.: WC0853763
Lab Number: 05981295
Test Package: IND 2

To discuss the diagnosis or test data:
Don Baldridge +1
n. mcast.n

To change component or sample information:
Customer Service +1 1-800-237-1369
customerservice@wearcheck.com

Page 1 of 4


mailto:don.b505@comcast.net
https://www.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\1069\OA-RPT-L-10698590-3591229.pdf

RECOMMENDED ACTIONS

Action Status Date Done By Description

Inspect Wear Source ? We advise that you inspect for the source(s) of wear.

Resample ? We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition.

Check Dirt Access ? We advise that you check all areas where dirt can enter the system.

HISTORICAL DIAGNOSIS
18 Sep 2023 Diag: Don Baldridge

view report

Ano b
We advise that you check all areas where dirt can enter the system. We advise that you inspect for the source(s) H

of wear. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition.Gear wear is indicated. Bearing and/or
bushing wear is indicated. Elemental levels of silicon (Si) and aluminum (Al) indicate alumina-silicate (coarse dirt)
ingress. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid.

05 Sep 2023 Diag: Don Baldridge

view report

We advise that you check all areas where dirt can enter the system. The oil filtered at the time of sampling has
been noted. We advise that you inspect for the source(s) of wear. We recommend an early resample to monitor
this condition.Generally an abnormal to severe rate of wear throughout the component. Elemental levels of silicon
(Si) and aluminum (Al) indicate alumina-silicate (coarse dirt) ingress. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The
oil is no longer serviceable as a result of the abnormal and/or severe wear.

18 Aug 2023 Diag: Don Baldridge

We advise that you check all areas where dirt can enter the system. We advise that you perform a filter service, iew report
and use off-line filtration to improve the cleanliness of the system fluid. We advise that you inspect for the -' fo
source(s) of wear. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition.Generally an abnormal to severe
rate of wear throughout the component. Elemental levels of silicon (Si) and aluminum (Al) indicate alumina-silicate
(coarse dirt) ingress. Viscosity of sample indicates oil is within ISO 100 range, advise investigate. Confirm oil type.
The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The oil is no longer serviceable as a result of the abnormal and/or severe
wear.

Q] O] O]

Report Id: THRPIT [WUSCAR] 05981295 (Generated: 10/23/2023 02:57:26) Rev: 2 Contact/Location: CHARLES JARRELL - THRPIT
Page 2 of 4


https://www.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\1069\OA-RPT-L-10698590-3591229.pdf
https://www.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\1069\OA-RPT-L-10698590-3591229.pdf
https://www.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\1069\OA-RPT-L-10698590-3591229.pdf

Machine Id

Cone 1

Component

Fluid

@ Recommendation

We advise that you check all areas where dirt can
enter the system. The oil change at the time of
sampling has been noted. We advise that you
inspect for the source(s) of wear. We recommend
an early resample to monitor this condition.

@ Wear
Gear wear is indicated. Bearing and/or bushing
wear is indicated.

Contamination
Elemental levels of silicon (Si) and aluminum (Al)
indicate alumina-silicate (coarse dirt) ingress.
Fluid Condition
The AN level is acceptable for this fluid.

Building 12

Bulk Tank Lube System
Mobilgear 629 (105 GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Sample Number
Sample Date
Machine Age
Oil Age

Oil Changed
Sample Status

WEAR METALS

Iron
Chromium
Nickel
Titanium
Silver
Aluminum
Lead
Copper
Tin
Vanadium
Cadmium

ADDITIVES

Boron
Barium
Molybdenum
Manganese
Magnesium
Calcium
Phosphorus
Zinc

Sulfur

CONTAMINANTS

Silicon
Sodium
Potassium

Acid Number (AN)

VISUAL

White Metal
Yellow Metal
Precipitate

Silt

Debris
Sand/Dirt
Appearance
Odor

Emulsified Water
Free Water

Report Id: THRPIT [WUSCAR] 05981295 (Generated: 10/23/2023 02:57:27) Rev: 2

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

hrs
hrs

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm

FLUID DEGRADATION

Sample Rating Trend

WEAR

X,

€021 Ma022 May2022 Sep2022  NovZ02Z2  FebZ023  May2023  Augl023

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

myKOHg ASTM D8045

scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar

method

*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual

limit/base

limit/base

>20
>20
>20

>20
>20
>20
>20

limit/base

limit/base

>15

>20

limit/base

limit/base

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NORML
NORML
>0.05

current

WC0853763
26 Sep 2023
0

491

Filtered
SEVERE

current

@57
0
3
<1
0
15

@70

@ 491
34
0

current

13

4
<1

3

19
237
26
11215

current

47
7
0

current
0.70

current

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NORML
NORML
NEG
NEG

history1

history2

WC05981299 WC0853793

18 Sep 2023
0

0

N/A
SEVERE

history1

@ 57
0
3
<1
0
16

@® 66

@ 468
32
0
0

history1

13

0

4

<1

3

19
239
25
11056

history1

@ 51
7
0

history1
0.70

history1

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NORML
NORML
NEG
NEG

05 Sep 2023
0

140

Filtered
SEVERE

history2
@57

<1

3

1

<1

20
@ 32
@ 514

44

0

0

history2

15

0

3

<1

13

34
288
40
16053

history2

47
6

<1

history2
0.58

history2

NONE
NONE
NONE
MODER
NONE
NONE
NORML
NORML
NEG
NEG

Contact/Location: CHARLES JARRELL - THRPIT

Page 3 of 4



Weaek

7 Silicon (ppm)

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current

history1

250 history2
200 Visc @ 40°C cSt ASTM D445 150 132 132 133
150 SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current history1 history2
2'33 e 7 '*
501 S Color
ﬁA.hnomd
ﬂ -
- Bottom
Aluminum (ppm)
70
EO
o) Severe A l\ lj\
10 V
&y GRAPHS
.23 Horo &N "o g Ferrous Alloys
j : 3501 e
e g g g g8 g g g 300 | ESmmeicid
= & EF 5 3 &2 F < 250
Silicon (ppm) 2
250 150
200 1
50
_ 150 . J . ¥ sty ORI e
saug_,m\' = 2 £ & 2 B8 §&§ =<
Abnomal @ Non-ferrous Metals
o o 4 o = pa - —+ 3500
¥ 5§ & § & § & § copper |
a E :_é' B H 2 = E 30007 snanannsannns jozd
= = L = = = smssasmssnnea {1
2500
Aluminum (ppm) SHii V
70 E
80 1500
50| SR = I\V 1000
543 500
P L AR NN it
2”““N E B 8 B B E B &
0 - = = = = =
§F & &8 & § 8§ 8 € Viscosity @ 40°C )
E 8§ 8§ 202 2 = % i Acid Number
= k- 3 K] i ] 0.80
1 DAJ‘;L& 0.70
Acid Number 160 dj ‘\ i
__1501 &2 é:|5:|
=7 Abnomal 5040
130 S030
120 B020
0 0.10
U:I - ~ o~ o~ ™~ o o o 333 £ o~ o~ o o o o o™
=] E Eﬁ? 5),- E E E&' 3 = = o = = = = L] =2 =
& Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 3M - PITTSBORO
; Sample No. : WC0853763 Received : 17 Oct 2023 4191 NC 87 S
ACCRESITED Lab Number :05981295 Diagnosed 219 Oct 2023 MONCURE, NC
=" Unique Number : 10698590 Diagnostician : Don Baldridge US 27559
Certificate L2367 Test Package :IND 2 Contact: CHARLES JARRELL
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. cjarrell@mmm.com
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. T:
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F:

Report Id: THRPIT [WUSCAR] 05981295 (Generated: 10/23/2023 02:57:27) Rev: 2

Contact/Location: CHARLES JARRELL - THRPIT
Page 4 of 4


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-10698590-3591229&lid=10698590&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	SANDVIK Cone 1\Bulk Tank Lube System [WC0853763] 26 Sep 2023 @ .0 hrs
	SANDVIK Cone 1\Bulk Tank Lube System [WC0853763] 26 Sep 2023 @ .0 hrs
	SANDVIK Cone 1\Bulk Tank Lube System [WC0853763] 26 Sep 2023 @ .0 hrs

