

PROBLEM SUMMARY

WEAR

Building 12 Cone 1 Component **Bulk Tank Lube System** Mobilgear 629 (105 GAL)

COMPONENT CONDITION SUMMARY







Sample Rating Trend



RECOMMENDATION

We advise that you check all areas where dirt can enter the system. The oil change at the time of sampling has been noted. We advise that you inspect for the source(s) of wear. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition.

PROBLEMATIC TEST RESULTS Sample Status SEVERE SEVERE SEVERE Iron ASTM D5185m >20 **5**7 **5**7 **5**7 ppm Aluminum ASTM D5185m >20 **1**6 **A** 20 ppm **7**0 82 Lead ASTM D5185m >20 66 ppm Copper ppm ASTM D5185m >20 491 468 **5**14 34 **4**4 Tin ASTM D5185m >20 ▲ 32 ppm Silicon ppm ASTM D5185m >15 **4**7 51 **4**7

Customer Id: THRPIT Sample No.: WC0853763 Lab Number: 05981295 Test Package: IND 2



To manage this report scan the QR code

To discuss the diagnosis or test data: Don Baldridge +1 don.b505@comcast.net

To change component or sample information: Customer Service +1 1-800-237-1369 customerservice@wearcheck.com

RECOMMENDED A	RECOMMENDED ACTIONS								
Action	Status	Date	Done By	Description					
Inspect Wear Source			?	We advise that you inspect for the source(s) of wear.					
Resample			?	We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition.					
Check Dirt Access			?	We advise that you check all areas where dirt can enter the system.					

HISTORICAL DIAGNOSIS



18 Sep 2023 Diag: Don Baldridge

We advise that you check all areas where dirt can enter the system. We advise that you inspect for the source(s) of wear. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition.Gear wear is indicated. Bearing and/or bushing wear is indicated. Elemental levels of silicon (Si) and aluminum (AI) indicate alumina-silicate (coarse dirt) ingress. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid.



view report

05 Sep 2023 Diag: Don Baldridge



We advise that you check all areas where dirt can enter the system. The oil filtered at the time of sampling has been noted. We advise that you inspect for the source(s) of wear. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition.Generally an abnormal to severe rate of wear throughout the component. Elemental levels of silicon (Si) and aluminum (Al) indicate alumina-silicate (coarse dirt) ingress. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The oil is no longer serviceable as a result of the abnormal and/or severe wear.

18 Aug 2023 Diag: Don Baldridge



We advise that you check all areas where dirt can enter the system. We advise that you perform a filter service, and use off-line filtration to improve the cleanliness of the system fluid. We advise that you inspect for the source(s) of wear. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition.Generally an abnormal to severe rate of wear throughout the component. Elemental levels of silicon (Si) and aluminum (Al) indicate alumina-silicate (coarse dirt) ingress. Viscosity of sample indicates oil is within ISO 100 range, advise investigate. Confirm oil type. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The oil is no longer serviceable as a result of the abnormal and/or severe wear.





OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend





Area Building 12 Machine Id Cone 1

Bulk Tank Lube System

Fluid Mobilgear 629 (105 GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

We advise that you check all areas where dirt can enter the system. The oil change at the time of sampling has been noted. We advise that you inspect for the source(s) of wear. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition.

🛑 Wear

Gear wear is indicated. Bearing and/or bushing wear is indicated.

Contamination

Elemental levels of silicon (Si) and aluminum (Al) indicate alumina-silicate (coarse dirt) ingress.

Fluid Condition

The AN level is acceptable for this fluid.

SAMPLE INFORM	IATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		WC0853763	WC05981299	WC0853793
Sample Date		Client Info		26 Sep 2023	18 Sep 2023	05 Sep 2023
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		0	0	0
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		491	0	140
Oil Changed		Client Info		Filtered	N/A	Filtered
Sample Status				SEVERE	SEVERE	SEVERE
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	6 57	b 57	5 7
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	0	<1
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	3	3	3
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	<1	1
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	<1
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	🔺 15	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	● 70	66	82
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	e 491	4 68	• 514
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	A 34	<u> </u>	4 4
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185m		13	13	15
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185m		4	4	3
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	<1	<1
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		3	3	13
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		19	19	34
Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185m		237	239	288
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185m		26	25	40
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185m		11215	11056	16053
CONTAMINANTS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>15	4 7	• 51	4 7
Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		7	7	6
Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	0	<1
FLUID DEGRADA	TION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Acid Number (AN)	mg KOH/g	ASTM D8045		0.70	0.70	0.58
VISUAL		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
White Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Yellow Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Precipitate	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Silt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	A MODER
Debris	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Sand/Dirt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Appearance	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Odor	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Emulsified Water	scalar	^Visual	>0.05	NEG	NEG	NEG
Free Water	scalar	Visual		NEG	NEG	NEG

Contact/Location: CHARLES JARRELL - THRPIT



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

